State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Form C-104 Revised Feb. 26, 2007

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

District IV	nia Du Cam	un En NDA (	7505		20 South St.		•			<u> </u>	7		
1220 S. St. France	cis Dr., San	-			Santa Fe, NI			DIZAZION	r mo	∠ - ED 4		AMENDED REPORT	
<sup>1</sup> Operator n	AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT  2 OGRID Number												
Lime Rocl		OGRID Number 255333											
c/o Mike Pip		<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Cod					ode/ Effective Date						
Farmington,		Payadd Workover  6 Pool Code											
<sup>4</sup> API Number 30 - 015-30	(96960)	96960											
<sup>7</sup> Property C	(>0>00)					9 Well Nu							
306	BLUFF ST	TATE COM 1				1							
II. 10 Su	rface Lo	cation											
Ul or lot no.	Section	Townshi		Lot Idn	Feet from the North/South Lit		Line	Feet from the		East/West line		County	
	36	17-S	27-E		660	NORTH		860	W	WEST		EDDY	
11 Bottom Hole Location						T 1/2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from the	the East/West		ne	County	
12 Lse Code	13 Produc	cing Method	<sup>14</sup> Gas C	onnection	<sup>15</sup> C-129 Pern	nit Number	16 (	C-129 Effective	i Dat	e 17	C-12	29 Expiration Date	
S		Code	ate		Ì	s 12 silective				Supration Date			
III Oil and Con Transporture													
III. Oil and Gas Transporters  18 Transporter 19 Transporter Name 20 O/G/W											<sup>20</sup> O/G/W		
OGRID	ter	and Address										O/G/W	
35103			Sunoco Partners Marketing								0		
	PO Box 5090, Su					garland, TX 77487							
246624				DCP Midstream, LP				-			G		
		10 Desta Drive, Suite 400 West, Midlan						, TX					
										1			
						RECEIVED			)				
						JAN 20 2011							
						· •							
137 337-11	NMOCD ARTESIA												
IV. Well Con  21 Spud Date		<sup>22</sup> Ready Date		<sup>23</sup> TD		<sup>24</sup> PBTD		25 Perforation			<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC		
1/19/00		WO: 1			9917'	CIBP @ 9600'		6370'-658				Dire, Me	
<sup>27</sup> Ho	<sup>27</sup> Hole Size		28 Casing & Tubin		ng Size	<sup>29</sup> De	<sup>29</sup> Depth Set		<sup>30</sup> Sac		Sack	s Cement	
17-	-1/2"	13-3/8" 61#				4					50 sx		
12-1/4"			8-5/8" 32#			1855'			900 sx				
7-7/8"			5-1/2" 17#			9834'			3 S'		TG – 2025 SX		
		2-7/8" tubing				7179'							
V. Well	Test Da	ta			I								
		32 Gas Delivery Date READY			Test Date nin 30 days	<sup>34</sup> Test Lengt		h 35 Tbg.		g. Pressure		<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure	
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size <sup>38</sup>		<sup>38</sup> Oil (	<sup>8</sup> Oil (bbls) <sup>39</sup> W:		ater (bbls)	<sup>40</sup> Gas (MCF		7)				41 Test Method	
42 I hereby cost	ify that th	e rules of	he Oil Con	ervation T	Division have			OIL CONSER	VAT	ION DIVI	SIO	N I	
<sup>42</sup> I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and								OIL CONSER	V AX I	A LONDIVI.	310	Υ	
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.													
Signature:						Approved by:							
Printed name: Mike Pippin						Title: 1/15 P S MALES							
Title: Petroleum Engineer - Agent						Approval Date: 07/18/7011							
E-mail Address: mike@pippinllc.com							<u> </u>	×/×0/	<b>~</b> (	<i>)</i>			
Date: 1/14/11 Phone: 505-327-4573													

